Form PTO-1595			U. S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/021) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	▼ ▼	▼ ▼	<b>* \Bar{\Bar{\Bar{\Bar{\Bar{\Bar{\Bar{</b>
Our File141488/GETS 5325.1_			
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	atents and Trademarks: Plea	ase record the attached o	riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ahr		2. Name and address	s of receiving party(ies)
Suresh Baddam Reddy, Samraj Jabez Dhinager, Bo Nilson Almstedt, Andreas Peterson, Thomas Dovheim, Lennart Rudander		Name:	
		Internal Address:	General Electric Company
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached? Yes X No	,	
Nature of conveyance:      X Assignment	Merger .	Street Address:	One River Road
Security Agreement	-Change of Name		0.4 N N I 75.40004
Other			State New York Zip:12301
		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? Yes X No
Execution Date: July 14, Sept. 23, S Nov. 13, Nov. 25, Nov. 30	Sept. 23, Sept. 23,		
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	mber(s):		
If this document is being filed	together with a new app	lication, the execution	date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10	/892,852	<b></b>	B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional number(s) atta	ached Yes X	No
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be many	m correspondence ailed:	6. Total number of a	pplications and patents involved: 1
Name <u>: Frank R. Agovino, Reg. No. 27</u>	7,416	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address:		Enclosed	
Senniger Powers		X Authorized t	to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:		8. Deposit accou	unt number:
One Metropolitan Square, 16th Flo	oor	07-0846	
City: St. Louis State: MO	Zip:163102"		ent i anno 18 ann àire de mait againmhl
		(Attach duplicate copy o	of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature. Frank R. Agovino	Frank	Ragonerio	12/7/04
Name of Bosses Giorian	. Signatur	- -	Date
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7			
rotal ni	miner or bedoe sicining cover;	at the plant of the table of the contract	

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We Ahmed Esa Sheikh, citizen of Pakistan, residing at 3486 Dominic Drive Erie, Pennsylvania, 16506, Suresh Baddam Reddy, citizen of India, residing at 6625 N. Big Hollow Road, Peoria, Illinois 61615, Samraj Jabez Dhinager, citizen of India, residing at 67 Golden Orchid 10/8 Kasturba Road, Bangalore, India 560001, Bo nilson Almstedt, citizen of Sweden, residing at Norra Långgatan 2, SE-662 31, Åmål, Sweden, Andreas Peterson, citizen of Sweden, residing at Kyrkogatan 12, SE-662 31, Åmål, Sweden, Thomas Dovheim, citizen of Sweden, residing at Ölseruds Olserud 15, SE-661 91, Säffle, Sweden, and Lennart Rudander, citizen of Sweden, residing at Remmenetorp, SE-661 93, Säffle, Sweden, have invented an improvement in APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR ACCURATE DETECTION OF LOCOMOTIVE FUEL INJECTION PUMP SOLENOID CLOSURE, File GETS 141448/GETS 5325.1, and have executed an application for a United States patent based thereon, simultaneously herewith.

AND, WHEREAS, GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY of One River Road, Schenectady, New York 12301, a corporation of the State of New York (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention, said United States application, any other United States applications (including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, or reissue applications) based in whole or in part on said United States applications based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said invention, and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said invention or any part thereof;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had no sale and assignment of said interest been made;

AND We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States applications or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said ASSIGNEE;

1

AND We hereby jointly and severally agree for ourselves and for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deemed necessary by said ASSIGNEE fully to secure to said ASSIGNEE its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

and we hereby jointly and severally covenant for ourselves and our respective legal representatives that we have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said invention, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title and interest in said invention had not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands.

July 14th 2004

Ahmed Esa Sheikh

STATE OF PROSTORIE

COUNTY OF Kin \_\_

On this \( \frac{1}{4} \) day of \( \frac{1}{4} \), \( \frac{2004}{2004} \), before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Ahmed Esa Sheikh, to me known to be the person described, in and who executed, the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal and the date and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal

Deborah A. Kuhns, Notary Public

Lawrence Park Twp., Erie County

My Commission Expires Oct. 6, 2007

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notarios

Nov 13, 2004 Suresh Baddam Reddy
STATE OF TOUR ) COUNTY OF Rose )
On this 3 day of 100 , 2004, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Suresh Baddam Reddy, to me known to be the person described, in and who executed, the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal and the date and year last above written.
Notary Public  My Commission Expires: 72/29/05  My Commission Expires: 72/29/2005  My Commission Expires on 12/29/2005  My Commission Expires on 12/29/2005
Date Samraj Jabez Dhinager
STATE OF) COUNTY OF)
On this day of,, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Samraj Jabez Dhinager, to me known to be the person described, in and who executed, the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal and the date and year last above written.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
······································

3

Date	Suresh Baddam Reddy
STATE OF	) ) )
person described, in	of,, before me, a Notary peared Suresh Baddam Reddy, to me known to be the and who executed, the foregoing assignment and executed same as his free act and deed.
IN TESTIMONY WHE the date and year las	REOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal and t above written.
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires	=
25 <sup>15</sup> November 2004 Date	Samraj Jabez Dhinagar
STATE OF KARNATAKA, COUNTY OF	INDIA
Public, personally app the person described,	of Novembe, , 2004, before me, a Notary beared Samraj Jabez Dhinagar, to me known to be in and who executed, the foregoing assignment he executed same as his free act and deed.
IN TESTIMONY WHER the date and year last	REOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal and above written.
	Notary Public -
// <del>*</del> ∠NC	M. MANJUNATHA, B.Com., LLB., ADVOCATE & NOTARY No: 18/42E IIA, Shanthi Nagar, HOSUR-635 109.
<del>                                    </del>	Cour and P

Date Bo Nilson Custed
STATE OF)  COUNTY OF)  On this 25 day of September, 2004, before me, a Notary  Public, personally appeared Bo Nilson, to me known to be the person
described, in and who executed, the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.  IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal and the date and year last above written.
My Commission Expires:  Nov. 30, 2009
Date Andreas Peterson
COUNTY OF)  COUNTY OF)  On this \( \frac{\mathcal{O}}{\mathcal{O}} \) day of \( \frac{\mathcal{O}(m) \mathcal{O}(m)}{\mathcal{O}(m)} \), before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Andreas Peterson, to me known to be the person described, in and who executed, the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal and the date and year last above written.  Notary Public  My Commission Expires:  Nov. 30, 2013
4

**RECORDED: 12/08/2004** 

SEP 23, 2004 Date	Thomas Dovheim
berson described, in and	September, 2004, before me, a Notary red Thomas Dovheim, to me known to be the who executed, the foregoing assignment and suted same as his free act and deed.
the date and year last ab	Your Youlnands
STATE OF)  COUNTY OF)  On this day of public, personally appear person described, in and	September, 2004, before me, a Notary ed Lennart Rudander, to me known to be the who executed, the foregoing assignment and uted same as his free act and deed.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF the date and year last ab  My Commission Expires:  Nov. 30, 2013	, I have hereunto set my hand and seal and ove writteny.  Motary Public  Tous Tous Tous Tous Tous Tous Tous Tous